(Last)

(City)

LOS ANGELES CA

(First)

5900 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 650

(State)

(Middle)

90036

(Zip)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287

Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

ligations may continue. See struction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchang

Instruc	ction 1(b).		Filed							ities Excha ompany Ad			ļ		[
	nd Address of Sen Eric	f Reporting Person [*]		ME	ERI	r Name a RIMA MACK	CK P			Symbol	ΓICA	<u>LS</u>		ck all app Direc	,	J	10% C	
(Last) 5900 W	•	rst) (I	Middle) UITE 650			of Earlies	t Transa	action (Monti	h/Day/Yea	r)			belov	•	remarks	below)	
Street) LOS ANGEL	ES CA	A 9	0036			endment, 2023	Date of	Origin	al File	ed (Month	/Day/Ye	ar)	6. Ind Line)	Form	r Joint/Gro I filed by O I filed by M	ne Repo	ting Per	son
(City)	(St		Zip)	<u> </u>									<u> </u>					
L. Title of	Security (Ins		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year	2A. Exe	. Dee	emed ion Date, /Day/Year	3. Tran	saction e (Instr.	4. S	Securities A	Acquire	d (A) or		5. Amo Securit Benefic Owned Followi	unt of ies :ially	6. Owner Form: D (D) or Indirect (Instr. 4	oirect I	7. Nature of ndirect Beneficial Dwnership Instr. 4)
							Code	e V	Am	iount	(A) or (D)	Price		Reporte Transac (Instr. 3	ed ction(s)	(,
Common	Stock		01/30/2023				P		1	.9,750	A	\$11.3	576 ⁽¹⁾	1,28	32,853	I		See cootnote ⁽²⁾
Common	Stock		01/30/2023				P		4,	985(5)(6)	A	\$11.3	576 ⁽¹⁾	323,8	383 ⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾	I		See Cootnote ⁽³⁾
Common	Stock		01/31/2023				P			1,782	A	\$11.3	998(4)	1,28	34,635	I		See Cootnote ⁽²⁾
Common	Stock		01/31/2023				P			450	A	\$11.3	998(4)	324,3	333(5)(6)	I		See Cootnote ⁽³⁾
		Та	ble II - Derivati (e.g., pu											Owne	d			
L. Title of Derivative Security Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code 8)		on of tr. Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Disp of (D	vative irities iired r osed)	6. Date Expirat (Month	tion D		Am Sec Und Der Sec	Title and count of curities derlying rivative curity (Ins	De Se (In	Price of erivative ecurity estr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securitie Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti (Instr. 4)	e O s Fe ally D or g (I)). wnership orm: irect (D) r Indirect) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownershi (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	on Titl	Amou or Numb of Share	oer					
	nd Address of Sen Eric	f Reporting Person [*]																
(Last) 5900 W		(First) OULEVARD, S	(Middle) UITE 650															
Street)	IGELES	CA	90036															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															
	nd Address of	f Reporting Person*																

1. Name and Address WESTERN ST	of Reporting Person* CANDARD PAR	TNERS LP
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
5900 WILSHIRE	BOULEVARD, SUI	TE 650
(Street)		
LOS ANGELES	CA	90036
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address		
1. Name and Address	of Reporting Person*	
Name and Address Western Standa (Last)	of Reporting Person* ard Partners QP,	L.P.
Name and Address Western Standa (Last)	of Reporting Person* and Partners QP, (First)	L.P.
Name and Address Western Standa (Last) 5900 WILSHIRE	of Reporting Person* and Partners QP, (First) BOULEVARD, SUI	L.P.

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$11.25 to \$11.40, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote (1) to this Form 4/A.
- 2. The shares are directly held by WSP. The general partner of the Funds is Western Standard. The managing member of Western Standard and the portfolio manager to the Funds is Mr. Andersen. Each of Western Standard and Mr. Andersen disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that it or he is the beneficial owner of such shares.
- 3. The shares are directly held by WSP QP. The general partner of the Funds is Western Standard. The managing member of Western Standard and the portfolio manager to the Funds is Mr. Andersen. Each of Western Standard and Mr. Andersen disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that it or he is the beneficial owner of such shares.
- 4. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$11.395 to \$11.40, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote (4) to this Form 4/A.
- 5. This Form 4/A is being filed to address a clerical error in reporting the number of shares acquired in a transaction on January 30, 2023. The correct number of shares acquired by the indirect beneficial owner set forth in footnote (2) to this Form 4/A was 4,985, rather than 4,958 as originally reported. In addition, this amendment corrects the resulting clerical error in the calculation of the aggregate number of shares beneficially owned by such indirect beneficial owner following such transaction was 323,883, rather than 323,856 as originally reported. Finally, this amendment corrects the resulting clerical error in the calculation of the aggregate number of shares beneficially owned by such indirect beneficial owner following the subsequent acquisition transaction on January 31, 2023.
- 6. (Continued from footnote 5) The correct number of shares beneficially owned by such indirect beneficial owner following such subsequent transaction was 324,333, rather than 324,306 as originally reported.

Remarks:

As a result of an agreement among the persons listed below to vote their respective shares of Common Stock jointly, such persons have formed a "group" under Section 13(d)(1) of the Exchange Act. In addition to Mr. Andersen, Western Standard, LLC ("Western Standard"), Western Standard Partners, L.P. ("WSP") and Western Standard Partners QP, L.P. ("WSP QP" and together with WSP, the "Funds") (collectively, the "Western Standard Partners, L.P., Newtyn Capital Partners, L.P., Newtyn Capital Partners, L.P., Newtyn Partners, L.P., Newtyn Partners, L.P., Newtyn Capital Partners, L.P., Newtyn Partners, Newtyn

<u>/s/ Eric D. Andersen</u> <u>03/01/2023</u>

Western Standard, LLC; /s/

Eric D. Andersen, Managing 03/01/2023

Member

Western Standard Partners,

L.P.; By: Western Standard,

LLC, General Partner; /s/ Eric 03/01/2023

D. Andersen, Managing

Member

Western Standard Partners QP,

L.P.; By: Western Standard,

LLC, General Partner; /s/ Eric 03/01/2023

D. Andersen, Managing

Member

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.